Legislature of the U.S. Virgin Islands

Marise C. James, Esq. SENATOR DISTRICT OF ST. CROIX



3022 Estate Golden Rock Christiansted, U.S. Virgin Islands 00820 Office: (340) 712-2269

> Fax: (340) 712-2376 Email: senatormcjames@legvi.org

July 7, 2023

Honorable Senator Diane T. Capehart 35th Legislature of the Virgin Islands 3022 Estate Golden Rock St. Croix, VI 00820

Dear Senator Capehart:

I do apologize that due to a previous commitment I cannot be present at the Committee on Rules and Judiciary Meeting to be held on Thursday, July 13, 2023.

Kindly excuse my absence. I regret any inconvenience my absence may cause.

Thank you for your understanding.

Kind Regards,

Marise C. James

Senator

35th Legislature of the Virgin Islands

MCJ/dp

CHAIRPERSON

Committee on Education & Workforce Development

VICE-CHAIRPERSON

Committee on Housing, Transportation & Telecommunications

SECRETARY

Intergovernmental Relations & Territorial Affairs

MEMBER

Committee on Disaster Recovery & Infrastructure/DPNR Committee on Health, Hospitals & Human Services Committee on Rules & Judiciary